2,764+8%

+8%

+2%

+11%

NETWORKSNETWORKS

GROSS CAPEX

RAB

(€M)

(€M)

▪ Higher regulated tariffs (+18€M) thanks to investments made in PY

▪ Persistent severe inflation scenario affecting operational costs

▪ Strong investment in electricity continued (+31%) in line with BP's targets

▪ Consolidation in water sector (+4€M): Acquaenna, operating in Sicily

292 279 2802

9M ’22 One off ‘22 Ordinary
EBITDA

Electricity Gas Water 9M ’23

-13

0

-1

-

148 139

42 55

32 31

9M '22 9M '23

Water Electricity Gas

222 225+1

+31%

-3%

-6%

NETWORKS
Tariffs increase offset by severe inflation impact on opex 39

€M
EBITDA EVOLUTION

-4%

INVESTOR
DAY 2023

STRATEGY

9M 2023
RESULTS

ANNEXES

Results

▪ Strong Collection business performance mainly driven by effective integration
of operations in Tuscany (SEI Toscana, fully consolidated since July ‘22)

▪ Lower recyclable waste prices and brokerage margins. Contribution of new
plants (FORSU and wood) not fully reflected in numbers due to start-up costs
and ramp-up activities

▪ Lower energy margins, as a results of energy scenario

NETWORKSWASTE
Lower prices scenario partially counterbalanced by external growth 40

€M

WASTE MANAGED

2,040 2,221

588
659

9M '22 9M '23

Urban waste Other waste

2,628
2,879

+10%

+12%

+9%

(kTon)

CAPEX

(€M)32
59

86

77

9M '22 9M '23

Collection Treatment & Disposal

118
137

+16%

-10%

+84%

197 187
13

9M ’239M ’22 Collection Treatment
& disposal

Energy generation

-16
-7

-5%

EBITDA EVOLUTION

INVESTOR
DAY 2023

STRATEGY

9M 2023
RESULTS

ANNEXES

Results

9M '22 9M '23

▪ RES benefited from higher Hydro volumes (+49% yoy) in combination
with higher prices as a result of an effective hedging activity

▪ Clients’ consumptions optimization and mild temperatures over past
winter led to a severe reduction in Heat distributed

▪ CCGT & Thermo performance impacted by the reduction in MSD demand
(25€M vs 70€M in ‘22) partially offset by a positive clean spark spread
and the full availability of Turbigo plant

▪ Energy efficiency’s positive performance

NETWORKSENERGY
Hydro margins offset by the MSD downside trend 41

€M
HEAT DISTRIBUTED

ELECTRICITY PRODUCED

263 257 263 270